District I 1625 K- French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Biazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 June 16, 2008

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

1220 S St Fr	rancis Dr., S	anta Fe, NM	87505			Santa I	Fe, NM	1 875	05					
AI	PPLICA	TION F	OR PERM	IIT TO	DRI	LL, RE	-ENT	ER,	DEEPI	EN, PLUGBA			DD A ZONE	_
Operator Name and Address Dugan Production Corp.										006515				
709 East Murray Drive, Farmington, New N								874	101	30-045-34 API Number				
Property Code Property /3868 NHenry											" Well No 2			
⁹ Proposed Pool 1								¹⁰ Proposed Pool 2						
Harper Hill Fruitland Sand Pictured Cliff								s						
	r					Surface								
UL or lot no L	Section 36	Township Range 30N 14W		I ot Idn		Feet from the 2,200		North/South line South		Feet from the	East/West line West		County San Juan	
		⁸ Pr	Bottom	Hole Loca	cation If Different From Surface							_		
UL or lot no	Section	tion Township Range		Lot Idn		Feet from	om the North/So		outh line	Feet from the	East/We	est line	County	
					Addit	ional W	ell Info	orma	tion				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Type Code		12 Well Type Code			13 Cable/Rotary			(1	Lease Type Code		Ground Level Elevation		
P	lultiple	-	G i7 Proposed Depth			R 18 Formation				S To Contractor		5553 ' - GL 2" Spud Date		
	No					Pictured Cliff			Wa	yne Smith		ASAP		
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot							and Cement Program Setting Depth			Sacks of Cer	Sacks of Cement		Estimated TOC	
12-1/4"			5/8"	24#			120-Feet		70-cf		Surface			
7"		5-1/2"		14#			1350-Feet		210-cf		Surface_			
														_
Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. A water based gel-mud will be used to drill surface and production casing hole. Standard 2,000 psi BOP will be used to drill production hole. The Fruitland Sand and Pictured Cliffs Sandstone will be completed from approximately 850 - 1250 feet. The interval will be fracture stimulated. OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3														
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature Kirt Fagnilia							Approved by							
Printed name Kurt Fagrelius							Title DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. &-							
Tule VP-Exploration							Approval Date MAR 1 9 2011							
E-mail Addres	s kfagı	celius@d	duganprod	uction	.com						· · · · · · · · ·			
Date 3-9-2009 Phone 505-325-1821							Conditions of Approval Attached							

District I 1อีสิจิ N French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

District II 1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Revised October 12, 2005 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

Form C-102

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec. NM 87410 Santa Fe. NM 87505 District IV 1220 S St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number Pool Code Pool Name 78160 HARPER HILL FRUITLAND SAND PICTURED CLIFFS Well Number Property Code Property Name 2 OM HENRY 13868 Elevation OGRID No *Operator Name 006515 DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION 5553 ¹⁰ Surface Location UL or lot no Sect ion Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line County Feet from the East/West line 36 30N 14W 2200 SOUTH 660 WEST SAN JUAN 11 Bottom Hole Location Ιf Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the County East/West line 12 Dedicated Acres ¹³ Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 5 Order No 173.80 Acres - SW/4 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED 1320.00 1320.00 1320.00 1138.50 TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION LOT "UPERATUR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom-hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division 1 8 2640. 00 LOT 2 -3-9-2009 wi Signature / Date Kurt Fagrelius Printed Name 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Dugan I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief 76890 °N 76832 °N 76732 °N 86732 °N B-11571 00 8 LOT 320 320. 36 7 108.. 660 Survey Date: FEBRUARY 13, 2009 LAT 3E ONG: 10 DATUM Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor EDWARDS JASON SEN MEXIC Duqan E-6714 PEGISTER PROFESSIONAL 50 3 LOT LOT LOT LOT 1534. 587 5 4 6 1320.00 Certificate Number 15269 1320.00 1320.00 1232.88